Series Spec Sheet
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
• Circuitry
 − 120/347 V AC or 277 V AC, 60Hz Input
 − High efficiency, rapid recovery, precision control
charging system
 − Liquid-tight, momentary push button test switch
 − Diagnostic/pilot LEDs for AC ON and CHARGE

change or may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
SLBFN
ORDERING GUIDE
SLBFN GY Blank
Series Voltage Wattage Head quantity Lamp quantity Lamp Colour Head Colour Inpute Voltage Options
SLBFN 06 - 6 072 -
100 -
160 -
180 -
72
100
160
180
00 -
1R -
2R -
3R -
No heads
One housing at the bottom
Two housing on the side
Two housing on the side
and one at the bottom
1L -
2L -
Single lamp assembly
Double lamp assembly
4LR
5LA
GY - Grey Blank - Black  Blank -
E -
120/347
277
A, ACTB, AT1, AUD, AUE,
DCTB, FD6, HTR2, IRT, LD,
OBM, RFS, TD, TLP, TP, V
12 - 12 072 -
100 -
160 -
200 -
250 -
360 -
72
100
160
200
250
360
4LR
5LA
6LA
7LA
24 - 24 144 -
200 -
320 -
350 -
550 -
720 -
144
200
320
350
550
720
4LR
5LA
6LA
7LA
1 Only available with ATD
2 Specify AC voltage
MODEL RATINGS
Model Volts (V) Wattage capabilities (W) Size
30 min. 60 min. 90 min. 120 min.
SLBFN06072
6
72 36 24 18 1
SLBFN06100 100 50 33 25 1
SLBFN06160 160 80 53 40 1
SLBFN06180 180 90 60 45 1
SLBFN12072
12
72 36 24 18 1
SLBFN12100 100 50 33 25 1
SLBFN12160 160 80 53 40 1
SLBFN12200 200 100 66 50 1
SLBFN12250 250 125 83 62 1
SLBFN12360 360 180 120 90 1
SLBFN24144
24
144 72 48 36 1
SLBFN24200 200 100 66 50 1
SLBFN24320 320 160 106 80 1
SLBFN24350 350 175 117 88 1
SLBFN24550 550 275 184 138 2
SLBFN24720 720 360 240 180 2
LAMP SELECTION
MR16
Small head c/w MR16 or LED lamp
6 V 12 V 24 V